
 
 

2024 Members 
As of Mar. 6, 2024 

 
1. Aaron Anders 

 Public Relations Coordinator 
 Salina Regional Health Center 
 400 S. Santa Fe, P.O. Box 5080 
 Salina, KS 67402-5080 
 Phone: (785) 452-6567 
 Cell: (785) 200-4466 
 Email: aanders@srhc.com 
 

2. John Berggren 
 Public Relations Coordinator 
 Salina Regional Health Center 
 400 S. Santa Fe, P.O. Box 5080 
 Salina, KS 67402-5080 
 Phone: (785) 452-7830 
 Cell: (785) 447-1241 
 Email: jberggre@srhc.com 
 

3. Denise Berndt 
 Marketing Coordinator 
 Mitchell County Hospital Health Systems 
 400 W. Eighth, P.O. Box 399 
 Beloit, KS 67420-0399 
 Phone: (785) 738-9549 
 Cell: (785) 738-2266 
 Email: dberndt@mchks.com 
 

4. Kristen Birket 
 Director of Marketing 
 Patterson Health Center 
 485 N. Ks. Hwy. 2 
 Anthony, KS 67003 
 Phone: (620) 914-1200 
 Cell: (620) 203-8568 
 Email: kbirket@pattersonhc.org 
 

5. Autumn Bishop 
 Marketing Communications Manager 
 LMH Health 
 325 Maine St. 
 Lawrence, KS 66044-1389 
 Phone: (785) 505-3131 
 Cell: (785) 218-1189 
 Email: autumn.bishop@lmh.org 
 

6. Shelly Conrady 
 Director, Marketing | Communications 
 NMC Health 
 600 Medical Ctr. Dr. 

P.O. Box 308 
 Newton, KS 67114-0308 
 Phone: (316) 804-6006 
 Cell: (316) 304-1482 
 Email: shelly.conrady@newtonmed.com 
 

7. Rachel Downing 
 Marketing Coordinator 
 Southwest Medical Center 
 315 W. 15th St., P.O. Box 1340 
 Liberal, KS 67905-1340 
 Phone: (620) 629-6424 
 Cell: (620)453-9344 
 Email: rdowning@swmedcenter.com 
 

8. Misty Duncan 
 Director, Marketing 
 Caldwell Regional Medical Center 
 761 W. 175th St. S. 
 Caldwell, KS 67022-1654 
 Phone: (620) 845-6492 
 Cell: (580) 554-7175 
 Email: mduncan@crmcks.com 
 

9. Jennifer Eaton 
 Senior Communications Coordinator 
 KU School of Medicine - Wichita 
 1010 N. Kansas 
 Wichita, KS 67214-3199 
 Phone: (316) 293-3534 
 Cell: (316) 990-3307 
 Email: jeaton2@kumc.edu 
 

10. Jan Fenwick 
 Sr. Program Manager Communications 
 Kansas Hospital Association 
 215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
 Topeka, KS 66603-3906 
 Phone: (785) 233-7436 
 Cell: (316) 712-8389 
 Email: jfenwick@kha-net.org 
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11. Nicole Fowler 
 Director of Communications 
 AdventHealth Shawnee Mission 
 9100 W. 74th St. 
 Shawnee Mission, KS 66204-4004 
 Phone: (913) 789-5568 
 Cell: (816) 217-5704 
 Email: Nicole.Fowler@AdventHealth.com 
 

12. Anita Fry 
 Vice President, Marketing | Communication 
 Stormont Vail Health 
 1500 S.W. 10th Ave. 
 Topeka, KS 66604-1353 
 Phone: 354-5108 
 Cell: (785) 554-6420 
 Email: anifry@stormontvail.org 
 

13. Erin M. Galba 
 Associate Consultant 
 VVV Consultants LLC 
 601 N. Mahaffie 
 Olathe, KS 66061 
 Phone:  
 Cell: (816) 642-6567 
 Email: EMG@VandehaarMarketing.com 
 

14. Darcy Gray 
 Digital Communications Coordinator 
 KU School of Medicine - Wichita 
 1010 N. Kansas 
 Wichita, KS 67214 
 Phone: (316) 293-3535 
 Cell: (316) 680-4940 
 Email: dgray5@kumc.edu 
 

15. Jacqueline Grunau 
 Communications and Marketing Lead 
 KAMMCO 
 623 S.W. 10th Ave 
 Topeka, KS 66612 
 Phone: (785) 231-1373 
 Cell:  
 Email: jgrunau@kammco.com 
 

16. Sarah Caldwell Hancock 
 Senior Project Manager and Editor 
 New Boston Creative Group LLC 
 315 Houston St. Ste. E 
 Manhattan, KS 66502 
 Phone: (785) 587-8185 
 Cell: (785) 341-1583 
 Email: sarah@newbostoncreative.com 
 

17. Halle Hermann 
 Community Relations Specialist 
 F.W. Huston Medical Center 
 408 Delaware St. 
 Winchester, KS 66097-4003 
 Phone: (877) 536-9449 
 Cell: (620) 215-9526 
 Email: hhermann@fwhuston.com 
 

18. Pamela Holaday 
 Communications Director 
 Community HealthCare System, Inc. 
 120 W. Eighth 
 Onaga, KS 66521 
 Phone:  
 Cell: (785) 364-0261 
 Email: pamelaholaday@chcsks.org 
 

19. Jalin Johnson 
 Director of Operations 
 Minneola Healthcare 
 212 Main, P.O. Box 127 
 Minneola, KS 67865-0127 
 Phone: (620) 885-4264 
 Cell: (620) 518-8867 
 Email: jalinj@minneolahealth.com 
 

20. Haley Jones 
 Director, Marketing | Development 
 Memorial Health System 
 P.O. Box 69, 511 N.E. 10th 
 Abilene, KS 67410-0069 
 Phone: (785) 263-6686 
 Cell: (785) 200-4770 
 Email: hjones@mhsks.org 
 



 
 

2019 Members 
As of September 3, 2019 

 
 

21. Suzanna Koel 
 Director, Foundation | Communications 
 Rawlins County Health Center 
 P.O. Box 47, 707 Grant St. 
 Atwood, KS 67730-0047 
 Phone: (785) 626-3211 
 Cell: (785) 626-2228 
 Email: skoel@rchc.us 
 

22. Kayla LaBelle 
 Human Resources Generalist 
 Ashland Health Center 
 P.O. Box 188 
 Ashland, KS 67831-0188 
 Phone: (620) 635-3103 
 Email: klabelle@ashlandhc.org 
 

23. Brett Lyerla 
 Communications & Marketing Coordinator 
 KU Med Area Health Education Center 
 1501 S. Joplin St./ 4th Floor Shirk Hall 
 Pittsburg, KS 66762 
 Phone: (620) 235-4040 
 Email: wlyerla@kumc.edu 
 

24. Mike Mattek 
 Marketing, Regional Service Representative 
 Salina Regional Health Center 
 400 S. Santa Fe, P.O. Box 5080 
 Salina, KS 67402-5080 
 Phone: (785) 452-7819 
 Cell: (785) 416-0498 
 Email: mmattek@srhc.com 
 

25. Mimi Meredith 
 Director of Communication | Marketing | 

Community Engagement 
 LMH Health 
 325 Maine St. 
 Lawrence, KS 66044-1389 
 Phone: (620) 899-0993 
 Cell: (620) 899-0993 
 Email: Mimi.Meredith@lmh.org 
 

26. Kayla Moritz 
 Director of Marketing 
 McPherson Hospital, Inc. 
 1000 Hospital Dr. 
 McPherson, KS 67460-2326 
 Phone: (620) 241-2251 
 Cell: (316) 213-1460 
 Email: laylam@mcphersonhospital.org 
 

27. Jackie O'Hara 
 Owner 
 Jet Marketing, LLC 
 1929 W. County Rd. 56 
 Fort Collins, CO 80524 
 Phone: (970) 218-4797 
 Cell: (970) 218-4797 
 Email: jackie@jetmarketing.net 
 

28. Ed Pilolla 
 Marketing | Communications Coordinator 
 KUMC Rural Health Education and Services 
 721 S. Cedar St 
 Marion, KS 66861 
 Phone: (316) 293-2649 
 Cell: (424) 488-4545 
 Email: epilolla@kumc.edu 
 

29. Jennifer Ploeger 
 Communications | 

Community Outreach Coordinator 
 Sabetha Community Hospital 
 14th and Oregon, P.O. Box 229 
 Sabetha, KS 66534-0229 
 Phone: (785) 284-2288 
 Cell:  
 Email: jploeger@sabethahospital.com 
 

30. Wade Richard 
 Marketing Director | Grant Writer 
 Gove County Medical Center 
 520 W. Fifth, P.O. Box 129 
 Quinter, KS 67752-0129 
 Phone: (785) 754-5137 
 Cell: (785) 534-2367 
 Email: wrichard@gcmc.org 
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31. Kara Riehart 
 Director, Development | Foundation 
 Kingman Healthcare Center 
 750 West D Ave., P. O. Box 376 
 Kingman, KS 67068-0376 
 Phone: (620) 532-0156 
 Cell: (316) 304-3962 
 Email: karar@kingmanhc.com 
 

32. Shannon Rogers 
 Director, Communications | Marketing | 

Development 
 Smith County Memorial Hospital 
 921 E. Hwy 36 
 Smith Center, KS 66967 
 Phone: (785) 686-3180 
 Cell: (785) 376-7171 
 Email: shannon.rogers@scmhks.org 
 

33. Cindy Samuelson 
 Senior Vice President 

Member and Public Relations 
 Kansas Hospital Association 
 215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
 Topeka, KS 66603-3906 
 Phone: (785) 233-7436 
 Cell: (785) 249-1727 
 Email: csamuelson@kha-net.org 
 

34. Courtney Schmelzle 
 Community Relations Coordinator | 

Foundation Director 
 Nemaha Valley Community Hospital 
 1600 Community Dr. 
 Seneca, KS 66538-9739 
 Phone: (785) 336-0426 
 Cell: (785) 249-4590 
 Email: cschmelzle@nemvch.org 
 

35. Kylie Smith 
 Marketing | Outreach Coordinator 
 Girard Medical Center 
 302 N. Hospital Dr. 
 Girard, KS 66743-2000 
 Phone: (620) 724-5109 
 Email: ksmith@girardmedicalcenter.com 
 

36. Shelby Stacy 
 Director Communications 
 Kansas Hospital Association 
 215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
 Topeka, KS 66603-3906 
 Phone: (785) 233-7436 
 Cell: (785) 230-9727 
 Email: sstacy@kha-net.org 
 

37. Roger Stockman 
 Manager, Marketing | Recruitment 
 Holton Community Hospital 
 1110 Columbine Dr. 
 Holton, KS 66436 
 Phone: (785) 364-9660 
 Cell: (719) 839-5185 
 Email: roger.stockman@rhrjc.org 
 

38. Leanna Swart 
 Director of Marketing 
 HaysMed 
 2220 Canterbury Dr. 
 Hays, KS 67601 
 Phone: (785 623-2265 
 Cell: (308) 289-0769 
 Email: leanna.swart@haysmed.com 
 

39. Janae Talbott 
 Public Relations 
 Russell Regional Hospital 
 200 S. Main 
 Russell, KS 67665-2997 
 Phone: (785) 483-3131 
 Cell: (785) 650-7659 
 Email: janaet@russellhospital.org 
 

40. Crystal Torres 
 Director of Marketing 
 Meade District Hospital/ 

Artesian Valley Health System 
 P.O. Box 820, 510 E. Carthage 
 Meade, KS 67864-0820 
 Phone: (620) 873-7640 
 Cell:  
 Email: ctorres@avhealthsystem.com 
 



 
 

2019 Members 
As of September 3, 2019 

 
 

41. Elizabeth Turner 
 Chief Marketing and Communications Officer 
 Amberwell Health Atchison 
 800 Raven Hill Dr. 
 Atchison, KS 66002 
 Phone: (913) 360-5577 
 Cell: (913) 549-8177 
 Email: eturner@amberwellhealth.org 
 

42. Vince V. Vandehaar 
 Principal Consultant 
 VVV Consultants LLC 
 601 N. Mahaffie 
 Olathe, KS 66061 
 Phone: (913) 302-7264 
 Cell: (913) 302-7264 
 Email: vvv@vandehaarmarketing.com 
 

43. Janeth Vazquez 
 Director, Marketing 
 Southwest Medical Center 
 315 W. 15th St., P.O. Box 1340 
 Liberal, KS 67905-1340 
 Phone: (620) 624-1651 
 Cell: (620) 655-0408 
 Email: jvazquez@swmedcenter.com 
 

44. Belinda Venters 
 Associate Director of Public Affairs 
 KU School of Medicine - Wichita 
 1010 N. Kansas 
 Wichita, KS 67214-3199 
 Phone: (316) 293-3536 
 Cell: (316) 706-5945 
 Email: bventers@kumc.edu 
 

45. Courtney Victoria 
 Recruitment Marketing Specialist 
 Greeley County Health Services 
 506 Third St., P.O. Box 338 
 Tribune, KS 67879-0338 
 Phone: (620) 376-4221 
 Cell: (620) 376-8438 
 Email: cvictoria@mygchs.com 
 

46. Beth Vinson 
 Director, Marketing 
 Salina Regional Health Center 
 400 S. Santa Fe, P.O. Box 5080 
 Salina, KS 67402-5080 
 Phone: (785) 452-6824 
 Cell: (785) 452-8824 
 Email: bvinson@srhc.com 
 

47. Brittney Weis 
 Director, Marketing | Public Relations 
 Hospital District #1 of Rice County 
 P.O. Box 828, 619 S. Clark 
 Lyons, KS 67554-0828 
 Phone: (316) 217-3285 
 Cell: (316) 217-3285 
 Email: bweis@rch-lyons.com 
 
 


